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Dinner Money 
 

For parents with children in KS2 who wish to pay dinner money half termly the amount due up to half 
term for children in years 5 & 6 is £56.55 and for children in Years 3 & 4, £54.60 (refund for Creswell 
Crags).   
 

School dinners are £9.75 per week.  Cheques (any amount £10 and over), should be made payable to 
Derbyshire County Council. 
    

Please make sure your cash is in an envelope with your child’s name on. 
 

Dinner money is due on the first School day of the week.  It is School policy that arrears will be reported 
to the Governing Body.  If you would like a copy of the School Dinner Money policy please speak to Mrs. 
Strain. 

 

 

 Lucky Lottery Winner 
21.03.15, with no. 30, Ros Farrow 

 
There are numbers available – remember you have 

to be in it to win it – if you’d like to know more 
please have a word with Helen Hartshorne 

 

St. Wilfrid’s 
 

Our 9.30am communion service on 

Easter Sunday, 5th April, will 

include lots of activities for the 

children and after the service 

there will be an EASTER EGG HUNT! 
 

Everyone is very welcome to go along and help create the Easter Garden at St 

Wilfrid's Church at 3:30pm next Monday the 30th March.  For more 

information please contact Rachel Coupe on 07752 686 000 

 

Thank you to all the families who joined us for our Enrichment Afternoon. It was 

lovely to see so many of you and I hope you enjoyed the chocolate tasting, the nasty 

medicine making and the yucky sandwich building! It was a fabulous afternoon and 

the children and staff thoroughly enjoyed themselves. 

 

Well done to the Tigers who had a fabulous and informative trip to Creswell Crags. 

The children behaved brilliantly and were a credit to the school. Having learned to 

build shelters and make fire they will be great assets should you choose to spend 

some of your Easter break ‘roughing it’ on an outdoor adventure! 

 

Wishing you all a fabulous Easter Holiday. We hope you get plenty of chance to rest 

and recharge your batteries ready for a very busy Summer Term. We look forward 

to seeing you all back, safe and well, on Monday 13th April. 

                                                                           Mrs Puszczynska 
 



 

Sunday 5th April 9.30am, Easter Service at St. Wilfrid’s 

Monday 13th April Children return to School 

Friday 17th April PTA Canapés & Cocktails 

Tuesday 21st April Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming – Ms Crosby-Richards 

Thursday 23rd April Tigers Class Assembly 

Tuesday 28th April Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming - Mrs O’Brien 

School Photographs 

7pm – Full Governing Body Meeting 

Friday 1st May Bags2School* 

Tuesday 5th May Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming – Mrs Smeathers 

Friday 8th May Meerkats Class Assembly 

Mon 11th – Fri 15th May SATS week 

Tuesday 12th May Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming – Mrs Hartshorne 

Monday 18th May INSET day 

Tuesday 19th May Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming – Mrs Farrow 

Friday 22nd May Celebration Assembly 

Break up for half term 

Monday 1st June Children return to School 

Tuesday 2nd June Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming – Mrs Pendleton 

Tuesday 9th June Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming – Mrs O’Brien 

Friday 12th June Rhinos class assembly 

Monday 15th June Yr 1 phonics week 

Tuesday 16th June Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming – Ms Crosby-Richards 

7pm – Full Governing Body Meeting 

Mon 22nd – Fri 26th June Enrichment Week 

Tuesday 23rd June Yr 4, 5 & 6 swimming – Mrs Farrow 

Tuesday 30th June Yr 3, 4 & 5 swimming – Mrs Smeathers 

Wednesday 1st July Yr 6 John Port induction day 

New reception children in School 

Saturday 4th July Egginton Summer Fete*  

Monday 6th July INSET day 

Tuesday 7th July New reception children in School 

Wednesday 8th July Sports Day 

Thursday 9th July Reserve Sports Day! 

Tuesday 14th July New reception children in School 

Friday 24th July 9am – Celebration Assembly 

2.30pm Leavers’ Assembly 

Break up for Summer holidays 

 

*details to follow 

Please see our website for more information about your School – 

http://www.egginton.derbyshire.sch.uk/public/egginton118.html.nc 
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Cocktails and Canapés 
 
Calling all Ladies! June Tweddle (10 Church Road) will be hosting a Cocktail and 
Canapés evening at her house on Friday 17th April from 8pm, and all ladies are welcome 
to join the fun! If you could bring a cocktail and/or appetizer to share it would be much 
appreciated. For those who don't like cocktails feel free to bring a beverage of you 
choosing for you to enjoy. We hope to see you there! 

 


